
Friday, August 30, 2024
Red Dirt Club of Oklahoma

Time 2 Beat

MCT: 50 seconds    Time 2 Beat   24 inch  Judge: Michelle Persian
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Gucci/S.Lachapelle  29.39                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
       Ella/L.Barnes       29.95                    0              0       9 Qualified
       Creed/S.Gill        33.23                    0              0       8 Qualified
       Spirit/M.Gwinner    37.73                    0              0       7 Qualified
       Nika/J.Smola        45.21                    3              1       Elim
       Stryker/J.Fisher    30.06                    0              1       Elim
       Reba/L.Barnes       No Time                  1              1       Elim
       Vortex/C.Jackson    39.09                    0              1       Elim
       Nikora/K.Ingram     30.85                    0              1       Elim
       Skye/J.Balke        39.75                    0              1       Elim
       Chase N/L.Musgrave  45.08                    1              0       Elim
       Happy/L.Gummelt     30.06                    0              1       Elim
       Cassie/K.Backues    46.93                    1              2       Elim
       Ember/K.Backues     48.81                    0              0       3 Qualified
       Crow/M.Gallagher    43.70                    0              0       5 Qualified
       Zeema/J.Fisher      42.33                    0              0       5 Qualified

MCT: 50 seconds    Time 2 Beat   20 inch  Judge: Michelle Persian
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Scout/K.Penley      26.90                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
       Leeloo/E.Smola      27.89                    0              0       9 Qualified
       Medley/L.Fortenberr 27.95                    0              0       9 Qualified
       G/M.Landsteiner     30.62                    0              0       8 Qualified
       Kyra/C.Garrison     FEO
       Falcon/K.Snow       32.63                    1              1       Elim
       Rip/K.Jackson       FEO
       Swift/G.Martin      FEO
       Kane/L.Scorse       No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Harjo/J.Watson      FEO
       Zipper/P.Jordan     No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Reggie/T.Richey     34.16                    1              0       Elim
       Gage/C.West         36.04                    1              0       Elim
       Hot Toddy/D.Todd    No Time                  3              2       Elim
       Cody/C.Garrison     49.85                    1              0       Elim
       Yeager/K.Emge       31.90                    0              0       8 Qualified
       Hank/R.Thompson     Absent
       Yeti/H.Smith        31.31                    0              0       8 Qualified
       Trooper/S.Gant      38.47                    0              0       5 Qualified
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       Loki/E.Minar        31.14                    0              0       8 Qualified
       Edie/J.Little       39.79                    0              0       5 Qualified
       Belle/S.Chandler    36.82                    0              0       6 Qualified
       Thistle/S.Forbes    Absent
       Vesta/K.Emge        Absent
       Rudy/L.Moyer        42.71                    0              0       4 Qualified

MCT: 55 seconds    Time 2 Beat   16 inch  Judge: Christie Bowers
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Balou/L.Holman      39.45                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
       Bentley/S.Cox       41.59                    0              0       9 Qualified
       Coup/T.Clark        41.91                    0              0       9 Qualified
       Phaede/K.Hiney      FEO
       Rylee/S.Kay         No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Layla/S.Leaverton   42.68                    0              1       Elim
       Lisa/L.Scorse       No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Kira/S.Cox          34.49                    2              2       Elim
       Ryder/L.Harper      No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Gantu/A.Weeks       FEO
       Leela/H.Rabalais    Absent
       Hazel/B.Jeleski     Absent
       Fable/L.Fortenberry Absent

MCT: 60 seconds    Time 2 Beat   12 inch  Judge: Christie Bowers
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Mermaid/C.King      28.86                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
       Phaser/E.Janis      39.36                    0              0       6 Qualified
       Doc/J.Watson        40.63                    0              0       6 Qualified
       Clover/J.O'Brien    No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Verity/K.Kaldahl    FEO
       Savvy/S.Kay         No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Jessie/J.Stockton   FEO
       Stilly/K.Kirk       No Time                  2              2       Elim
       Zap/M.Snell         No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Cody/D.LaJoie       48.39                    2              1       Elim
       Nuts/R.Dillard      36.84                    1              0       Elim

MCT: 60 seconds    Time 2 Beat    8 inch  Judge: Christie Bowers
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Gabbi/J.Bianchi DVM 36.05                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
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       Feliks/M.Smith      43.88                    0              0       8 Qualified
       Dolly/J.Bianchi     44.63                    0              0       7 Qualified
       Tilly/L.DuBaldo     37.04                    1              0       Elim
       Finchy/A.Hawkins    49.16                    0              1       Elim
       Charlie Bean/J.Kitc FEO
       Sophie/K.Tucker     FEO
       Lizzy/K.Tucker      No Time                  0              1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 67
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 6
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 27
              Percent Qualified: 40.3%

MCT: 50 seconds    Time 2 Beat Pref   20 inch  Judge: Michelle Persian
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Arrow/A.Thompson    FEO
       Dusti/T.Tucker      No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Yogi/A.Hawkins      33.71                    2              1       Elim

MCT: 55 seconds    Time 2 Beat Pref   16 inch  Judge: Christie Bowers
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Jax/T.Tucker        25.88                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
       Captain/L.Musgrave  30.06                    0              0       8 Qualified
       Remy/J.Blevin       30.65                    0              0       8 Qualified
       Piper/J.O'Brien     31.54                    0              0       8 Qualified
       Avispa/K.Hiney      FEO
       Charlie/F.Jury      No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Lucy/J.Jury         43.55                    0              1       Elim
       Reese/P.Drummond    50.68                    1              1       Elim
       Q/L.Landsteiner     30.88                    1              1       Elim
       Frida/B.Hamilton    No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Torque/K.Hiney      FEO
       Bender/H.Rabalais   Absent
       Lina/Y.Hu           36.50                    0              0       6 Qualified
       Phoebe/D.Corbin     38.17                    0              0       5 Qualified
       Ruger/S.Floyd       37.03                    0              0       5 Qualified
       Tily Monster/J.Mueh 37.23                    0              0       5 Qualified
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       Bo/K.Jackson        36.17                    0              0       6 Qualified

MCT: 60 seconds    Time 2 Beat Pref   12 inch  Judge: Christie Bowers
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Ky/C.Pomeroy        32.72                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
       Creed/S.Jackson     33.77                    0              0       9 Qualified
       Wishbone/V.Parkman  35.41                    0              0       9 Qualified
       Luna/S.Chase        43.38                    0              0       6 Qualified
       Cammi/C.Pomeroy     No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Maverick/M.Sneed    50.02                    1              1       Elim
       Bonnie/S.Chase      No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Lazer/G.Jackson     37.20                    0              1       Elim

MCT: 60 seconds    Time 2 Beat Pref    8 inch  Judge: Christie Bowers
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Maggie/K.Kirk       35.80                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
       Gaius/M.Singleton   33.01                    0              2       Elim
       Ruby/R.Steinle      No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Conor/M.Sneed       No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Colton/B.Raines     FEO
       Charlie/M.Singleton 49.86                    0              2       Elim

MCT: 60 seconds    Time 2 Beat Pref    4 inch  Judge: Christie Bowers
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Vinny/B.Stukey      40.76                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
       Yadi/E.Blankenship  56.78                    1              2       Elim
       Skye/J.Bianchi DVM  No Time                  0              1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 36
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 15
              Percent Qualified: 41.7%



Friday, August 30, 2024
Red Dirt Club of Oklahoma
Master/Excellent Standard

Distance: 195 yards  SCT: 63 seconds    Excellent   20 inch  Judge: Michelle Persian
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Scout/K.Penley      45.16      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Zipper/P.Jordan     46.13      0       0     0       0      3       Elim

Distance: 195 yards  SCT: 67 seconds    Excellent   24 inch  Judge: Michelle Persian
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Crow/M.Gallagher    54.63      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Cassie/K.Backues    59.95      0       0     2       0      2       Elim
       Nika/J.Smola        64.44      0       2     0       0      0       Elim

Distance: 191 yards  SCT: 67 seconds    Excellent   16 inch  Judge: Michelle Persian
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Phaede/K.Hiney      48.31      0       2     0       0      0       Elim
       Leela/H.Rabalais    Absent

Distance: 186 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Excellent   12 inch  Judge: Michelle Persian
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Doc/J.Watson        55.27      0       2     2       0      2       Elim
       Savvy/S.Kay         77.81      24      3     0       0      0       Elim
       Jessie/J.Stockton   No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 186 yards  SCT: 74 seconds    Excellent    8 inch  Judge: Michelle Persian
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Fiona/T.Boyll       45.86      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Feliks/M.Smith      64.08      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Fez/S.Kennedy       91.70      51      2     0       0      0       Elim
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   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 12
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 16.7%

Distance: 195 yards  SCT: 63 seconds    Master  20 inch  Judge: Michelle Persian
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       G/M.Landsteiner     40.13      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Yeti/H.Smith        42.56      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Edie/J.Little       51.24      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Yeager/K.Emge       39.97      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Harper/T.Hendrickso 59.29      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Trooper/S.Gant      52.95      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Reggie/T.Richey     No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       River/S.Kennedy     63.67      0       1     2       0      0       Elim
       Loki/E.Minar        46.50      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Cody/C.Garrison     36.37      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Doree/R.Miller      No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim
       Belle/S.Chandler    51.23      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Gage/C.West         42.40      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Hot Toddy/D.Todd    56.64      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Leeloo/E.Smola      37.33      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Medley/L.Fortenberr 46.87      0       3     0       0      0       Elim
       Rapture/G.Martin    34.89      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Rudy/L.Moyer        48.54      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Thistle/S.Forbes    Absent
       Vesta/K.Emge        Absent

Distance: 195 yards  SCT: 67 seconds    Master  24 inch  Judge: Michelle Persian
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Gucci/S.Lachapelle  39.20      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Nikora/K.Ingram     41.62      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Skye/J.Balke        43.17      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Kenya/S.Johnson     45.46      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Stryker/J.Fisher    41.34      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Chase N/L.Musgrave  48.67      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Creed/S.Gill        47.33      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Ella/L.Barnes       No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Happy/L.Gummelt     63.81      0       1     2       0      0       Elim
       Zeema/J.Fisher      54.02      0       0     1       0      1       Elim
       Vortex/C.Jackson    48.59      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
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       Spirit/M.Gwinner    50.18      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Nate/M.Gallagher    51.40      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Mia/J.McWhorter     49.91      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 191 yards  SCT: 67 seconds    Master  16 inch  Judge: Michelle Persian
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kira/S.Cox          35.94      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Balou/L.Holman      48.05      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Rylee/S.Kay         52.88      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Layla/S.Leaverton   62.76      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Lisa/L.Scorse       38.55      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Tu/K.Snow           45.44      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Ryder/L.Harper      66.72      0       3     1       0      1       Elim
       Gantu/A.Weeks       No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim
       Coup/T.Clark        60.09      0       3     0       0      0       Elim
       Hazel/B.Jeleski     Absent
       Fable/L.Fortenberry Absent

Distance: 186 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Master  12 inch  Judge: Michelle Persian
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Zap/M.Snell         40.10      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Jake/M.McMillan     51.24      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Wrigley/R.Miller    59.48      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Taffy/B.Brooks      61.98      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Rey/M.Gorcyca       No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Cody/D.LaJoie       67.99      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Nuts/R.Dillard      44.65      0       0     1       0      2       Elim
       Stilly/K.Kirk       No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Phaser/E.Janis      55.67      0       2     1       0      1       Elim
       Mermaid/C.King      No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 186 yards  SCT: 74 seconds    Master   8 inch  Judge: Michelle Persian
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tilly/L.DuBaldo     47.17      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Maddie/J.Grantz     49.16      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Reba/R.Dillard      51.27      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Treorai/D.White     52.68      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Nollaig/D.White     60.56      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Gabbi/J.Bianchi DVM 52.82      0       2     1       0      1       Elim
       Thriller/I.Gooldy   48.48      0       2     0       0      0       Elim
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       Dolly/J.Bianchi     48.32      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       EddieRebel/S.Humper 65.08      0       2     3       0      2       Elim
       Drummer/P.Scott     Absent
       Finchy/A.Hawkins    68.27      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Charlie Bean/J.Kitc Absent
       Snap/P.Scott        Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 61
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 7
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 24
              Percent Qualified: 39.3%

Distance: 195 yards  SCT: 72 seconds    Excellent Pref   20 inch  Judge: Michelle Persian
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Eddy/A.Wagner       55.03      0       2     1       0      0       Elim

Distance: 195 yards  SCT: 68 seconds    Excellent Pref   16 inch  Judge: Michelle Persian
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Bender/H.Rabalais   Absent

Distance: 191 yards  SCT: 72 seconds    Excellent Pref   12 inch  Judge: Michelle Persian
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Maverick/M.Sneed    84.41      36      1     0       0      0       Elim

Distance: 186 yards  SCT: 74 seconds    Excellent Pref    8 inch  Judge: Michelle Persian
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Conor/M.Sneed       90.86      48      1     0       0      0       Elim
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Distance: 186 yards  SCT: 79 seconds    Excellent Pref    4 inch  Judge: Michelle Persian
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Duncan/F.Wilhelm    No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Yadi/E.Blankenship  80.75      3       0     1       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 5
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%

Distance: 195 yards  SCT: 72 seconds    Master Pref   20 inch  Judge: Michelle Persian
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Cali/L.Minor        47.43      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Yogi/A.Hawkins      51.12      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Goose/S.Farmer      56.53      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Shadow/S.Lachapelle 57.10      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Sally/D.Dow         Absent

Distance: 195 yards  SCT: 68 seconds    Master Pref   16 inch  Judge: Michelle Persian
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Q/L.Landsteiner     36.93      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Xen/M.Root          39.62      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Remy/J.Blevin       42.73      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Captain/L.Musgrave  43.30      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Avispa/K.Hiney      37.51      0       2     0       0      0       Elim
       Hami/S.Floyd        60.53      0       1     2       0      0       Elim
       Lina/Y.Hu           No Time            0     1       0      0       Elim
       Lucy/J.Jury         71.77      9       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Piper/J.O'Brien     No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Phoebe/D.Corbin     55.13      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Jax/T.Tucker        45.69      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Tequila/D.Todd      51.74      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
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       Frida/B.Hamilton    43.10      0       0     1       0      2       Elim
       Bo/K.Jackson        55.47      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Torque/K.Hiney      42.76      0       1     1       0      3       Elim
       Reese/P.Drummond    59.76      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Tily Monster/J.Mueh 43.39      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Sasha/C.Mathes      45.76      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Ruger/S.Floyd       50.68      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 191 yards  SCT: 72 seconds    Master Pref   12 inch  Judge: Michelle Persian
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Abby/K.Ketner       35.24      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Faith/G.Martin      39.98      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Luna/S.Chase        43.08      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Tinkerbell/D.LaJoie 55.59      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Creed/S.Jackson     63.46      0       2     1       0      3       Elim
       Kilo/T.Clark        51.90      0       0     1       0      1       Elim
       Ian/S.Humpert       68.22      0       3     0       0      0       Elim
       Posse/L.Harper      48.16      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Bonnie/S.Chase      48.33      0       0     2       0      0       Elim
       Nimbus/C.Hartman    No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Maci/S.Kay          62.56      0       2     1       0      1       Elim
       Lazer/G.Jackson     68.77      0       2     0       0      0       Elim
       Wishbone/V.Parkman  59.32      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Emma/P.Drummond     55.75      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 186 yards  SCT: 74 seconds    Master Pref    8 inch  Judge: Michelle Persian
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Jackie/J.Gillean    56.21      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Palace/A.Janis      57.06      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Maggie/K.Kirk       58.62      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Jasmine/K.Glister   63.30      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Gaius/M.Singleton   44.23      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Colton/B.Raines     No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Kirby/J.Muegge      45.33      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Koki/C.King         42.78      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Medici/D.White      64.24      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Charlie/M.Singleton 68.35      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 186 yards  SCT: 79 seconds    Master Pref    4 inch  Judge: Michelle Persian
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Rae/R.Dillard       48.20      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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       Vinny/B.Stukey      59.73      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Tucker/R.Schmerfeld 47.85      0       0     2       0      2       Elim
       Phlaym/A.Janis      66.63      0       2     0       0      1       Elim
       Skye/J.Bianchi DVM  91.17      36      0     0       0      0       64

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 52
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 26
              Percent Qualified: 50.0%



Friday, August 30, 2024
Red Dirt Club of Oklahoma

Master/Excellent JWW

Distance: 152 yards  SCT: 43 seconds    Excellent   24 inch  Judge: Ann Lindsley
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Crow/M.Gallagher    37.39      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified

Distance: 147 yards  SCT: 42 seconds    Excellent   16 inch  Judge: Ann Lindsley
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Coup/T.Clark        37.16      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Ryder/L.Harper      27.80      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Leela/H.Rabalais    Absent

Distance: 142 yards  SCT: 44 seconds    Excellent   12 inch  Judge: Ann Lindsley
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Savvy/S.Kay         40.92      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Doc/J.Watson        37.79      0       3     0       0      0       Elim

Distance: 142 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Excellent    8 inch  Judge: Ann Lindsley
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Feliks/M.Smith      35.62      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Fez/S.Kennedy       54.06      21      1     1       0      0       Elim

Distance: 152 yards  SCT: 41 seconds    Excellent   20 inch  Judge: Ann Lindsley
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kyra/C.Garrison     No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Cody/C.Garrison     No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
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   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 9
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 22.2%

Distance: 152 yards  SCT: 43 seconds    Master  24 inch  Judge: Ann Lindsley
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Stryker/J.Fisher    25.90      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Creed/S.Gill        26.19      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Skye/J.Balke        27.12      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Vortex/C.Jackson    28.93      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Nika/J.Smola        57.36      42      3     1       0      0       Elim
       Cassie/K.Backues    35.08      0       2     3       0      4       Elim
       Ella/L.Barnes       35.65      0       2     1       0      0       Elim
       Nikora/K.Ingram     No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Spirit/M.Gwinner    31.14      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Kenya/S.Johnson     53.29      30      1     0       0      0       Elim
       Gucci/S.Lachapelle  25.65      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Zeema/J.Fisher      41.65      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Chase N/L.Musgrave  30.72      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Nate/M.Gallagher    34.48      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Mia/J.McWhorter     30.27      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Happy/L.Gummelt     33.01      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 147 yards  SCT: 42 seconds    Master  16 inch  Judge: Ann Lindsley
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kira/S.Cox          23.64      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Balou/L.Holman      31.86      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Layla/S.Leaverton   33.30      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Rylee/S.Kay         35.10      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Lisa/L.Scorse       22.72      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Tu/K.Snow           No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Gantu/A.Weeks       No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Hazel/B.Jeleski     Absent
       Fable/L.Fortenberry Absent

Distance: 142 yards  SCT: 44 seconds    Master  12 inch  Judge: Ann Lindsley
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Mermaid/C.King      22.65      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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       Zap/M.Snell         23.88      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Rey/M.Gorcyca       26.51      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Wrigley/R.Miller    37.43      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Jake/M.McMillan     33.37      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Jessie/J.Stockton   32.97      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Cody/D.LaJoie       No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Nuts/R.Dillard      28.67      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Stilly/K.Kirk       39.11      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Phaser/E.Janis      40.90      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Taffy/B.Brooks      38.30      0       1     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 142 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Master   8 inch  Judge: Ann Lindsley
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Reba/R.Dillard      28.43      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Nollaig/D.White     28.69      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Charlie Bean/J.Kitc 30.20      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Maddie/J.Grantz     30.42      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Gabbi/J.Bianchi DVM 27.51      0       1     1       0      4       Elim
       Dolly/J.Bianchi     31.63      0       2     1       0      1       Elim
       Thriller/I.Gooldy   31.54      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       EddieRebel/S.Humper 32.74      0       3     1       0      1       Elim
       Finchy/A.Hawkins    48.32      3       0     0       0      0       97
       Drummer/P.Scott     Absent
       Tilly/L.DuBaldo     30.76      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Treorai/D.White     32.32      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Snap/P.Scott        Absent

Distance: 152 yards  SCT: 41 seconds    Master  20 inch  Judge: Ann Lindsley
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Medley/L.Fortenberr 21.64      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       G/M.Landsteiner     23.35      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Yeti/H.Smith        24.78      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Yeager/K.Emge       25.53      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Zipper/P.Jordan     No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Harper/T.Hendrickso 40.42      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Reggie/T.Richey     24.90      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       River/S.Kennedy     44.73      9       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Loki/E.Minar        28.43      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Edie/J.Little       37.24      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Doree/R.Miller      32.52      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Belle/S.Chandler    31.86      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Gage/C.West         32.48      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Leeloo/E.Smola      No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Rapture/G.Martin    No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim



-13-

       Rudy/L.Moyer        31.89      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Trooper/S.Gant      30.33      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Hot Toddy/D.Todd    37.61      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Thistle/S.Forbes    Absent
       Vesta/K.Emge        Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 63
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 6
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 28
              Percent Qualified: 44.4%

Distance: 152 yards  SCT: 46 seconds    Excellent Pref   16 inch  Judge: Ann Lindsley
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kip/C.Hartman       34.78      0       1     3       0      1       Elim
       Alex/G.McNish       26.74      0       2     3       0      5       Elim

Distance: 147 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Excellent Pref   12 inch  Judge: Ann Lindsley
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Maverick/M.Sneed    55.71      24      1     0       0      0       Elim

Distance: 142 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Excellent Pref    8 inch  Judge: Ann Lindsley
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Medici/D.White      43.36      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified

Distance: 142 yards  SCT: 52 seconds    Excellent Pref    4 inch  Judge: Ann Lindsley
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Yadi/E.Blankenship  50.48      0       2     0       0      1       Elim



-14-

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 5
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 20.0%

Distance: 152 yards  SCT: 46 seconds    Master Pref   16 inch  Judge: Ann Lindsley
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Q/L.Landsteiner     22.33      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Tily Monster/J.Mueh 24.53      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Torque/K.Hiney      25.55      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Captain/L.Musgrave  26.22      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Avispa/K.Hiney      26.27      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Hami/S.Floyd        37.38      0       2     2       0      1       Elim
       Lucy/J.Jury         57.67      33      2     1       0      1       Elim
       Piper/J.O'Brien     34.13      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Phoebe/D.Corbin     37.01      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Xen/M.Root          25.86      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Jax/T.Tucker        24.97      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Bender/H.Rabalais   Absent
       Lina/Y.Hu           33.14      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Remy/J.Blevin       27.38      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Reese/P.Drummond    45.84      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Tequila/D.Todd      32.53      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Frida/B.Hamilton    28.91      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Sasha/C.Mathes      27.56      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Bo/K.Jackson        36.23      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Ruger/S.Floyd       27.30      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 147 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Master Pref   12 inch  Judge: Ann Lindsley
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Faith/G.Martin      21.91      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Abby/K.Ketner       22.13      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Tinz/L.Scorse       24.77      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Cammi/C.Pomeroy     26.08      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Ian/S.Humpert       No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Posse/L.Harper      30.29      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Maci/S.Kay          48.34      3       0     0       0      0       97
       Lazer/G.Jackson     35.89      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Creed/S.Jackson     28.98      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Wishbone/V.Parkman  37.72      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Luna/S.Chase        28.94      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
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       Tinkerbell/D.LaJoie 32.79      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Emma/P.Drummond     36.12      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Bonnie/S.Chase      29.22      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Nimbus/C.Hartman    41.85      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Ky/C.Pomeroy        27.33      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Kilo/T.Clark        27.69      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 142 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Master Pref    8 inch  Judge: Ann Lindsley
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Koki/C.King         23.88      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Kirby/J.Muegge      24.72      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Jackie/J.Gillean    33.62      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Palace/A.Janis      39.61      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Gaius/M.Singleton   27.33      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Colton/B.Raines     No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Maggie/K.Kirk       35.47      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Charlie/M.Singleton 46.01      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Jasmine/K.Glister   Absent

Distance: 142 yards  SCT: 52 seconds    Master Pref    4 inch  Judge: Ann Lindsley
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Vinny/B.Stukey      33.03      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Duncan/F.Wilhelm    49.92      0       2     0       0      0       Elim
       Tucker/R.Schmerfeld No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Phlaym/A.Janis      35.75      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Skye/J.Bianchi DVM  56.69      12      0     0       0      0       88
       Rae/R.Dillard       30.02      0       1     1       0      0       Elim

Distance: 152 yards  SCT: 48 seconds    Master Pref   20 inch  Judge: Ann Lindsley
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Yogi/A.Hawkins      28.27      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Cali/L.Minor        28.53      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Shadow/S.Lachapelle 39.79      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Goose/S.Farmer      43.56      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Eddy/A.Wagner       50.01      6       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Sally/D.Dow         39.10      0       2     2       0      1       Elim
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   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 56
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 34
              Percent Qualified: 60.7%


